
Term Dates 2024-2025  

Fri 23rd August – Home Visits commence – individual appointments have been emailed. 

Mon 26th August – Bank Holiday - Nursery Closed 

Tues 27th – Fri 30th August - Home visits - individual appointments have been emailed. 

Mon 2nd Sept  – Settling in timetable commences (Groups 1 and 2) - Children attend in groups according to settling in 

timetable 

Mon 9th Sept. - Settling in timetable commences (Group 3) 

Fri 25th Oct – last day of term, children finish at 11.30am.  

Mon 28th, Tues, 29th, Weds 30th Oct - Staff development days - Nursery Closed 

Thurs 31st Oct, Fri 1st Nov – Nursery Closed 

________________________________________________________________________________ 

Mon 4th Nov – Staff and children start back  

Fri 20th Dec – Performance and party - children finish at 11.30am.  

________________________________________________________________________________ 

Mon 6th Jan - Children start back 

Fri 7th Feb - last day of term, children finish at 11.30am  

Mon 10th Feb – Staff development day - Nursery Closed 

Tues 11th – Fri 14th Feb - Nursery Closed 

Thurs 20th Feb – Staff development day - Nursery Closed 

_______________________________________________________________________________ 

Mon 17th Feb - Staff and children start back 

Mon 17th March – St Patricks Day - Nursery Closed 

Fri 11th April - last day of term, children finish at 11.30am 

Mon 14th April – Staff development day - Nursery Closed  

Tues 15th April – Fri 25th April - Nursery Closed 

________________________________________________________________________________ 

Mon 28th April - Children start back 

Mon 5th and Mon 26th May - Bank holidays - Nursery Closed 

Tues 27th May – Staff development day - Nursery Closed 

Fri 27th June - last day of term, children finish at 11.30am 

Mon 30th June – Staff development day - Nursery Closed 

 

 


